Final Supplemental Environmental Impact Report/Environmental Impact Statement

Merced to Fresno Section: Central Valley Wye

VOLUME I: REPORT

Prepared by: California High-Speed Rail Authority 770 L Street, Suite 620 MS-1 Sacramento, CA 95814 Contact: Mark McLoughlin 916-403-6934

Cooperating Agencies: Surface Transportation Board 395 E Street SW Washington, DC 20423 Contact: David Navecky 202-245-0294

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 1325 J Street, Room 1350 Sacramento, CA 95814 Contact: Zachary Fancher 916-557-6643

U.S. Bureau of Reclamation 2800 Cottage Way, MP-730 Sacramento, CA 95829 Contact: Allison Jacobson 916-978-5075

August 2020

People with sensory disabilities may contact the Authority by phone or via the Authority website to request accessibility support.

California High-Speed Rail Authority. 2020. *Merced to Fresno Section: Central Valley Wye Final Supplemental Environmental Impact Report/Environmental Impact Statement (Final Supplemental EIR/EIS)*. Volume I: Report. Sacramento, CA. August 2020.